



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3823 OF 1999

PRAVARA MEDICAL TRUST AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Shubham S. Kote h/f. Mr. A. V. Hon,
and Mr. V. D. Hon, Senior Advocate
AGP for Respondent No.1: Mr. K. B. Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondents No.9, 14 to 16, 21 : Mr. V. D. Sapkal,
Senior Advocate along with Ms. Priyanka Kale, Advocate instructed
by Mr. Sandip Sapkal, Mr. Rohit N. Patil, Mr. Yash A. Jadhav and
Mr. Amit S. Gadekar, Advocates

...

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 554 OF 2000
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 526 OF 2000

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 10-11-2025

PER COURT:-

1. Stand over to 25.11.2025.
2. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE