



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

921 WRIT PETITION NO. 526 OF 2000  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3823 OF 1999  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 554 OF 2000

PAVARA MEDICAL TRUST AND ANR  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shubham Kate h/f. Mr. V.D. Hon, Sr. Adv.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. B.V. Virdhe  
Advocate for Respondents 3, 4, 6 to 9, 12, 14 & 15 : Mr. S.R. Sapkal

...

**CORAM** : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

**Dated** : March 12, 2026

**PER COURT :-**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, stand over to 8.4.2026 so as to enable him to bring the legal heirs of deceased respondents on record.

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

ssc/