



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

25 WRIT PETITION NO. 3823 OF 1999

PRAVARA MEDICAL TRUST AND ANOTHER  
*VERSUS*  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner :  
Mr. Shubham Kote h/f. Mr. V. D. Hon, Senior Advocate  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P. M. Kulkarni  
Advocate for Respondents No.6, 7 and 18 :  
Mr. V. D. Sapkal, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. S. R. Sapkal  
Advocate for Respondents No.6, 7 and 18 :  
Ms. Anagha Pandit i/b. Talekar and Associate

...

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 526 OF 2000

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 554 OF 2000

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 23.03.2026

**PER COURT:**

1. Mr. V. D. Sapkal, learned Senior Advocate for the Respondents submits that some of the respondents in respective writ petitions have died long back and the learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken steps till date and, thus, would stand abated against the concerned respondents. The learned Senior Advocate has also placed on record copies of the Death Certificates of the concerned respondents.

2. The petitions stand abated against the following Respondents:

<b>Writ Petition No.</b>	<b>Respondent No.</b>
3823 of 1999	3, 20 & 24
554 of 2000	13, 18 & 23
526 of 2000	13 & 17

3. Return submissions shall be given before the next date.
4. Stand over to 07.04.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe