



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

922 WRIT PETITION NO. 3823 OF 1999

**PRAVARA MEDICAL TRUST AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.V.D.Hon, Senior Advocate
i/b. Mr.Ashwin V. Hon

Advocate for Respondent nos.6, 7 and 18 : Mr.V.D.Sapkal,
Senior Advocate i/b. Mr.S.R.Sapkal

Advocate for Respondent no. 6, 7 and 18 : Ms.Priyanka D.
Maske h/f. Talekar & Associate

...

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 554 OF 2000
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 526 OF 2000**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 05.05.2026

P.C. :

1] The respondent-University to file affidavit indicating hearing was given to the petitioners before the Management Council.

2] List these matters on 16th June, 2026.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**